Notification of Water Main Flushing

Newport Utilities (NU) will be conducting water main flushing starting the week of 4-8-2024 at
the following locations

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314

End 2"" Off Sprouse Lane Don Norwood
End Moonglow Way

End Green Meadow Drive

End Milky Road

End Mountain High Lane

End Moonlight Lane

End Caleb Lane

End 2"" Farm Road

End 6"" 1122 Piney Mountain Road
End 2"" 1329 Shady Rest Drive

End Willsam Road

End 2"" Bright Star Road

End 2"" Arlis Road

End 2"" King Way



316 End 2"" 1555 Halls Top Road
317 Herbwood Way & Restful Way
318 End 2"" 1560 Sawmill Road
319 End 2"" Mevvan Way

320 End 2"" Brittany Way

321 Wright Road & Depaul Road
322 965 Wright Road

323 End 2"" 1099 Wright Road
324 End 6"" Day Road

325 End 2"" Nightingale Lane
326 End 2"" Banks Road

327 End 6"" Bloom Drive

328 End 6"" Acres Drive

329 End 2"" Eagle Mountain Way
330 End 2"" Vince Lane

331 End 2"" Side Road

332 End 2"" 2044 Hartford Road

Water main flushing is a necessary function for NU’s Waterline Maintenance Program, which
maintains the system’s overall water quality.

Although water will remain safe during this process, customers may encounter the following
conditions during flushing:

« A temporary drop in water pressure to your residence or place of business
e Rusty ,brown or cloudy water (These conditions will subside after flushing is complete)
« Avoid doing laundry during flushing operations



After flushing operation is complete:

e Open a cold-water facet and let water flow until clear. ( When available use an outside
spigot)



