## **Notification of Water Main Flushing**



Newport Utilities (NU) will be conducting water main flushing starting the week of  $\underline{4-8-2024}$  at the following locations

301	End 2"" Off Sprouse Lane Don Norwood
302	End Moonglow Way
303	End Green Meadow Drive
304	End Milky Road
305	End Mountain High Lane
306	End Moonlight Lane
307	End Caleb Lane
308	End 2"" Farm Road
309	End 6"" 1122 Piney Mountain Road
310	End 2"" 1329 Shady Rest Drive
311	End Willsam Road
312	End 2"" Bright Star Road
313	End 2"" Arlis Road
314	End 2"" King Way

316	End 2"" 1555 Halls Top Road
317	Herbwood Way & Restful Way
318	End 2"" 1560 Sawmill Road
319	End 2"" Mevvan Way
320	End 2"" Brittany Way
321	Wright Road & Depaul Road
322	965 Wright Road
323	End 2"" 1099 Wright Road
324	End 6"" Day Road
325	End 2"" Nightingale Lane
326	End 2"" Banks Road
327	End 6"" Bloom Drive
328	End 6"" Acres Drive
329	End 2"" Eagle Mountain Way
330	End 2"" Vince Lane
331	End 2"" Side Road
332	End 2"" 2044 Hartford Road

Water main flushing is a necessary function for NU's Waterline Maintenance Program, which maintains the system's overall water quality.

Although water will remain safe during this process, customers may encounter the following conditions during flushing:

- A temporary drop in water pressure to your residence or place of business
- Rusty ,brown or cloudy water (These conditions will subside after flushing is complete)
- Avoid doing laundry during flushing operations

After flushing operation is complete:

• Open a cold-water facet and let water flow until clear. ( When available use an outside spigot)